



# Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

7 July 2020

Frank Marinello Basin Street Properties 1383 N. McDowell Blvd, Suite 220 Petaluma, CA 95954

# ORDER AMENDING CLEAN WATER ACT SECTION 401 WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION AND ORDER; BASIN STREET PROPERTIES, SOUTH WILLOWS RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (WDID NO. 5A11CR00043A1), GLENN COUNTY

This Order corrects an error in the original Section 401 Water Quality Certification for Basin Street Properties, South Willows Residential Development Project (WDID No. 5A11CR00043) issued on 11 February 2020. The original Certification is therefore amended as described below. Please attach this document to the original Certification.

#### AMENDMENT:

The Regulatory Measure Identification Number (Reg. Meas. ID) associated with the Original Certification was incorrect. The corrected **Reg. Meas. ID is 436146.** 

## **CENTRAL VALLEY WATER BOARD CONTACT:**

Daniel Warner 364 Knollcrest Drive, Suite 205 Redding, CA 96002 (530) 224-4848 Daniel.Warner@waterboards.ca.gov

### WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION:

I hereby issue an Amendment of existing Clean Water Act Section 401 Water Quality Certification and Order for South Willows Residential Development Project (WDID No. 5A11CR00043A1). All other conditions and provisions of the original Water Quality Certification and any previously approved amendments remain in full force and effect, except as modified based on the conditions of this Order. Failure to comply with the

terms and conditions of the original Water Quality Certification, previously approved amendments, or of this Order may result in suspension or revocation of the Water Quality Certification.

Original Signed by Clint Snyder AEO (for)

PATRICK PULUPA, Executive Officer

Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

DLW: db

CC

via email: Sam Ziegler, U.S. EPA, Region 9, San Francisco

Water Quality Certification Program, SWRCB, Sacramento

Melissa Murphy, Gallaway Enterprises, Chico